THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PERIOD FAIT CIAL COPY

Hauert Law Office, P.C.	
105 S. York St., Suite 450	
Elmhurst, IL 60126	Doc# 2307257022 Fee \$41.00
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: Tilford G. Jelderks and Barbara A. Jelderks	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK
7735 Foresthill Lane	DATE: 03/13/2023 02:29 PM PG: 1 OF
Palos Heights, IL 60463	

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTALLMENT	Thereinafter referred to a	- TODI\	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTAUMENT	(neremanter referred to a	s a TODI), WRICH Wa	s completed and signed before
notary public on the following date: F	1410A14 1 1302 3		by the property owner or owner
whose name(s) is/are: Tilford G. Jelde.ko	E A.id Barbara A. Jelderks		and currently live
at the street address of: 7735 Foresthill L	ane	in the City of: ${ t P}$	alos Heights
at the street address of: 7735 Foresthill L and County of: Cook	in the Sta	ate of: <u>IL</u>	with
zip code of: 60463 whi	le being of sound mind a	nd disposing memor	y, do/does now hereby makel
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating			
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real proper			
recorded on the date of: 3/14/2023	as documen	n imber:	with t
proper County Agency in the County of:	Cook	in the State o	f Illinois Furthermore this TOD
intended to transfer the following real proj		in the state of	in moist rathermore, this tob
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	APPLIES - X WRITTEN	BELOW - cr-	SEE ATTACHED
UNIT 7735-2 DR TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDE	ED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN	THE COMMON ELEME	TS IN OAK HILLS CONDOMINIUM A
DELINEATED AND DEFINED THE DECLARATION	NRECORDED AS DOCUMENT I	NUMBER 23684699, IN T	HE SCUTYWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF TH	E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN	, IN COOK COUNTY, IL.	- V.Sc.
DOODEDTY INDEX AUTOCOCONS	2 2 2 6 2	0 2 1 11	3 1 2 0 4
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):			
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	7735 Foresthill Lane, Pale	os Heights, IL 60463	
eranii Alaan Arii bara ee			
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of c the Homestead Exemption laws of the Sta			
wie i wiiczleau czemblion jaws W ME Sta	te or minus, obsestinowin		MANUSER OTOPHIC HEAD THE

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Barbara A. Jelderks	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Revocable Living Trust			
Dated July 20, 1995			
Also, if there are multiple benefic TENANCY TYPE:	ed, please attach separate sheet of paciaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receivents in COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SUR	ve the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	IARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-re/e replace them:	renced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease ti	he owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	0,5		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	eby swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Tilford	d G. Jelderks	PRINT OWNER NAME (B): Barba	ara A. Jelderks
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	land D. Jelderhal	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B): 20	rbara a Jelduke
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	3-17-23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	2-17-as
<u>wi</u>	TNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION I	S TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	THE
	PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A		
	hereby certify that the foregoing TO		
	s, or their voluntary TODI in our pres		
	o do now hereby swear and affirm t		
influence or coercion by any part	or owners, was or were, at the time of	of signing of sound mind and meme	ory, and free from any undue
initiative or coercion by any part	diea including us as widlesses.		U _{JC}
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	grosn A Pihulh	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Time	othy & Harrest
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	wrolph Mkulik	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	mothy C Houset
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	2/17/23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	2/17/23
• —.	NOTARY VERIFIC	ATION SECTION:	
STATE OF		DATE NOTARIZED:	2/17/23
COUNTY OF DEPAY	T OFFICI	HAUERT, JR. AL SEAL - State of Illinois	,
I, the undersigned, a notary public	c in and for said MANGARINESIONES	Missis NoD 20HEREBACERTIFY that	MATERANOTARY STAMP BELOW:
the owner or owners, and witness	ses, personally known to me to be th	e same persons whose names are	OFFICIAL SEAL
	ument, appeared before me on the b		otary Public - State of Illinois
	nt as their free and voluntary act, for		
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Micha	el R. Hayert Jr.	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	MM